35-391-
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM] QTY PART No. DESCRIPTION
| | 35-391-T1 JTIE ROD, T7/8@ X 38"LG
14 | 35-391-72 | FRT LINK, 7/8 @ X 48"LG
3 | 35-391-T3 |MID LINK, 7/8 @ X 96"LG
4 | 35-391-T2 |REAR LINK, 7/8 @ X 48"L6
5 | 35-391-T4 | STEERING COLUMN, 7/8% X 16
b | 35-391-T5 | COLUMN SUPP'T TUBE, | /82 X 14"LG
1 | 35-391-T6  [BUSHING STR'G COLUMN, 1" & X 1/2"LG
8§ 6 63-088 THREADED TUBE END
9 2 60-312 ROD END CLEVIS
10 6 64-607 ROD END, 7/16 RHM W/3/8 HOLE
|
|2 | FC-022 STEERING LINKAGE SUPPORT
13 2 FC-021 STEERING LINKAGE SUPPORT
| 4 2 FC-028 GUSSET, STEERING SUPPORT
|5
| 6 -
|7 | 35-055 STEERING WHEEL
|8 | 65-209-FLG | SUPPORT TUBE FLANGE
19 | 60-304 STEERING WHEEL MNTG TAB
20 6 65-143 3/8 NYLOCK HALF NUT
21 3 65-202 3/8 FLAT WASHER
22 2 65-025 3/8 X | 1/4" BOLT
23 -
24 4 65-507 10-320 NYLOCK NUT
25 4 65-512 10-32 X 5/8" SCREW
26 | 65-700 | /8" SPRING PIN
21 | 65-026 3/8 X | 1/2" BOLT
28 6 63-071 3/8" HALF MOON
29 4 65-004 | /4 X 7/8" BOLT
30 3 65-0217 3/8 X | 3/4" BOLT
31 -
32 6 65-114 7/16 JAM NUT
L (lf
/
. B -

NOTE:

I STEERING ARMS MAY NEED TO BE TWISTED TO ALLOW
PROPER ALIGNMENT OF ROD ENDS AND HALF MOONS SO
THAT THEY DO NOT BIND.

2. LINKAGE TUBING MUST BE FREE TO SLIDE INSIDE
OF SHAFT SUPPORTS

WELD TO
CROSSMEMBER

[ O

0 | 35EP0S

INITIAL RELEASE

REV DATE

DRN

DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONS +1/32
2 PLC DEC +£0.01
3 PLC DEC =+0.005
ANGLES +0.5

S & W RACE CARS

/', MATL:
- I MENNONITE CHURCH RD

STEERING KIT
FRT ENG DRAGSTER
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

SPRING CITY, PA 19475

[PART No: 35-391 [

DRW No: 35-391 -

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

35-391-2

6" STEERING ARM\\\\\\\\\\\&x

5" STEERING ARM

HALF MOON
MISALIGNMENT WASHERS
ABOVE & BELOW ROD END

WELD TO
FRAME RAIL

FORM
TO FIT

WELD TO
FRAME RAIL

J

S & W RACE CARS
I MENNONITE CHURCH RD
SPRING CITY, PA 19475

0 | 3SEPOS| JEB | INITIAL RELEASE
REV DATE DRN DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES : DETAIL VIEWS
FRACTIONS =& 1/32
2 PLC DEC £0 .01 STEERING KIT

3 PLC DEC =+0.005
ANGLES +0.5

MATL:

FRT ENG DRAGSTER

[PART No: 35-391 [

DRW No:

35-391

-2

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

35-391-3

SPRING PIN

DRILL 1/8" HOLE THRU COLUMN STEERING
BUSHING & STEERING SUPPORT COLUMN
BOX SHAFT & INSERT TUBE
BUSHING
WELD TO OUTER TUBE
COLUMN MUST BE FREE
TO ROTATE INSIDE OF
BUSHING
SPLINED BUSHING DETAIL B
TURN DOWN ONE END SCALE 1.000

TO FIT INSIDE COLUMN
AND WELD TO COLUMN

MNTG FLANGE
BOLT TO BOX & WELD
TO SUPPORT TUBE

OUTER TUBE
DETAIL A (CUT TO LENGTH
SCALE 1.000 APPRX 3/4 LENGTH

OF COLUMN)
WELD TO BOX
MOUNTING PLATE

STEERING
BOX

STEERING COLUMN
(CUT TO LENGTH)
WELD TO SPLINED
BUSHING & WHEEL
MNTG TAB

STEERING WHEEL
MOUNTING TAB
WELD TO COLUMN

SEL DETAIL A

{ 0 [r2sepos

JEB

INITIAL RELEASE

N REV DATE

DRN

DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONS +1/32
2 PLC DEC +£0.01
3 PLC DEC =+0.005
ANGLES +0.5

STEERING BOX///%

S & W RACE CARS
I MENNONITE CHURCH RD

MNTG BRKT WELD VAT 'L:

STEERING COLUMN DETAIL
FRT ENG DRAGSTER

TO CROSSMEMBER SPRING CITY, PA 19475

[PART No: 35-391_COLUMN

DRW No: 35-391

-3

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

